PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE LAM	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:	12	980871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: brush@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Tawni L. Wilhelm

Address Line 1: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 330987.01/MFCP.157543

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tawni L. Wilhelm

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFCP_157543_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 025555 FRAME: 0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, LAWRENCE LAM ("ASSIGN disclosed and/or claimed in a pate FOR FACETED SEARCH" ("APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY	ent application entit	d subject matter ("INVENTION") led "DYNAMIC FACET ORDERING
will be filed witho hereby authorizes, Shook, Hardy & Ba 64108, who are a here in parenthesis	ut this executed PA and requests, ASSI acon L.L.P. 2555 Gra ssociated with cust (Application No. <u>12/9</u>	TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR GNEE'S legal representatives, of and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri omer number 45809, to insert 80,871, filed 12/29/2010) this and date, when known;
was filed on	and was given	Application No;
is filed concurrently	y herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a W successors and assigns ("ASSIGNED entire and exclusive rights, title at (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	E"), is entitled to, and interest in the IN patents derived t	IVENTION and the APPLICATION herefrom, such as continuing
For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and excluthe APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	he ASSIGNOR hereb Isive rights, title and	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execut making and prosecution of the A		nd documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent d	·	
and perfecting title to the APPLICAT		
His	12/29/2010	Lawrence Lam
LAWRENCE LAM		Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 1

4237421 v1

PATENT REEL: 025555 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 12/29/2010